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IHSA State Swimming & Diving Championships - 11/17/2017 to 11/18/2017

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:41.68 2011! Fenwick

K Farley-Sepe, H Wickham, M Schneider, C Barron

POOL: 1:42.22 2013P Downers Grove North

G. Sims, G. Serniute, M. Sims, E. Albrecht

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ROS1 1:43.15

Ye, Athena Jr Pytel, Izzy

Streid, Camryn Sr Ryan, Emily Sr

25.46 29.46 23.1925.04

SCN2 1:43.67

Guyett, Audrey Sr Ponte, Rachel Jr

Jump, Mallory Jr Engesser, Julianna Jr

26.05 29.34 23.8824.40

NML3 1:44.17

Ariola, Grace Sr Oostman, Julia Sr

Heimstead, Julia So Bengtson, Ashley So

24.45 30.50 24.4324.79

NV4 1:44.20

Salafatinos, Athena Jr Parkinson, Maxine So

Ruan, Tiffanie Fr Stege, Kristen Jr

26.79 29.03 23.2925.09

NT5 1:44.34

Wu, Vivian Sr Venn, Kasey Jr

Richardson, Audrey So Ohr, Joelle So

26.83 28.91 23.3425.26

LT6 1:44.41

Prendergast, Grace Jr Kral, Julia Jr

Gannon, Mary Kate Jr Tuerk, Eleanor

26.27 29.07 24.2524.82

B - Final

HC7 1:45.16

Clark, Hollis Sr Graham, Emily Sr

Gruvberger, Anna So Fowler, Maddie Sr

27.12 28.95 24.1324.96

FEN8 1:45.60

West, Brooke Sr Stahl, Perri Jr

Rogowski, Grace Sr Mulcahy, Ciara Jr

26.05 30.02 23.7225.81

NC9 1:45.84

Johnson, Lisa Jr Hey, Natalie Sr

Coffey, Audrey Sr Puccini, Alexa So

26.81 30.13 23.7025.20

BARR10 1:46.28

Emary, Maggie Sr Kitzman, Catherine Jr

Pritchett, Emma Fr Penrod, Ally Jr

27.56 29.26 23.6525.81

DEER11 1:46.67

28.16 29.02 23.3326.16

MV--- DQ

Castillo, Natalia Willhite, Kellie So

Scovill, Anna Bludgen, Laurel

28.12 28.99 23.8125.53

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:41.68 2011! Fenwick

K Farley-Sepe, H Wickham, M Schneider, C Barron

POOL: 1:42.22 2013P Downers Grove North

G. Sims, G. Serniute, M. Sims, E. Albrecht

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ROS1 1:42.77

Ye, Athena Jr Pytel, Izzy

Streid, Camryn Sr Ryan, Emily Sr

25.39 29.48 23.0524.85

NT*2 1:43.75

Wu, Vivian Sr Venn, Kasey Jr

Richardson, Audrey So Ohr, Joelle So

26.73 28.85 22.8525.32

NML*2 1:43.75

Ariola, Grace Sr Oostman, Julia Sr

Heimstead, Julia So Bengtson, Ashley So

24.50 30.16 24.2924.80

LT4 1:43.78

Mitchell, Megan So Kral, Julia Jr

Gannon, Mary Kate Jr Tuerk, Eleanor

26.46 28.77 23.7424.81

SCN5 1:43.91

Guyett, Audrey Sr Ponte, Rachel Jr

Jump, Mallory Jr Engesser, Julianna Jr

25.96 29.55 23.8024.60

NV6 1:43.99

Salafatinos, Athena Jr Parkinson, Maxine So

Ruan, Tiffanie Fr Stege, Kristen Jr

26.38 29.05 23.7024.86

HC7 1:44.06

Clark, Hollis Sr Graham, Emily Sr

Gruvberger, Anna So Fowler, Maddie Sr

26.46 28.66 23.9924.95

FEN8 1:44.82

West, Brooke Sr Stahl, Perri Jr

Rogowski, Grace Sr Mulcahy, Ciara Jr

25.98 29.50 23.7125.63

BARR9 1:45.70

Emary, Maggie Sr Kitzman, Catherine Jr

Pritchett, Emma Fr Penrod, Ally Jr

27.24 29.50 23.5725.39

MV10 1:45.82

Castillo, Natalia Willhite, Kellie So

Scovill, Anna Bludgen, Laurel

28.05 28.72 23.6225.43

NC11 1:46.07

Johnson, Lisa Jr Hey, Natalie Sr

Coffey, Audrey Sr Puccini, Alexa So

26.74 30.47 23.6725.19

DEER12 1:46.19

Vogt, Samatha Colburn, Sydney Sr

Katz, Ariela Kurzydlo, Lily Sr

27.75 29.41 23.1225.91

LA13 1:46.61

Kearney, Shannon Sr Mulvey, Allison

Guanci, Margaret Sr Coughlin, Cassidy

25.38 32.11 23.6025.52

OPRF14 1:47.32

Olszowka, Peyton Gill, Alexandra Sr

Segal, Sara Ungaretti, Natalie Jr

28.69 29.28 22.7926.56

NN15 1:47.51

Zhang, Connie Sr Boddy, Cate

Zhou, Kelly Rocco, Isabelle Sr

25.84 31.16 23.8326.68

DGS16 1:47.56

Puccillo, Allie Scheiblein, Makaila Sr

Scheiblein, Melanie Selig, Jorie

28.07 29.18 23.9926.32

FMD17 1:47.87

Kuehn, Sophia Ballo, Rebecca Sr

Buzuloiu, Kristina Bolger, Emily Sr

27.47 30.28 23.6826.44

SCE18 1:48.08

Yetter, Molly Jones, Kayla Sr

Jania, Mary So Supple, Madison Fr

28.46 28.89 24.7226.01

VH19 1:48.25

Yoon, Claudia Pinter, Nicole Sr

Skatchkov, Aleksandra So Long, Anna

28.43 29.98 24.1525.69

LP20 1:48.32

Buff, Kassandra Hauser, Jennifer Sr

Makara, Caroline Becker, Grace

27.61 29.03 25.0426.64

DGN21 1:48.45

Sevcik, Jaye Benge, Libby So

Benge, Ellie Sr Roche, Emma

27.63 30.12 25.0425.66

SICP22 1:48.46

Veliz, Isabel Jr Boyle, Ellie

Tiv, Kira Brainin, Summer Fr

27.85 30.88 24.1725.56

OSWE23 1:48.65

Ruggles, Skylar Fr Szadorski, Alexa

Evans, Riley Jr Padua, Joy

27.55 30.94 24.3125.85

GDW24 1:48.99

Field, Madi Murphy, Megan

Denenberg, Jane Jr Green, Sydney

28.40 30.03 24.5925.97

WARR25 1:49.05

Barker, Carissa Goldman, Jacqueline

Wong, Emily Wong, Megan

27.25 31.90 24.1025.80

B-S26 1:49.22

Seberger, Gabby Krisch, Kellsie So

Rygula, Olivia Edmier, Paige

28.11 30.76 24.2726.08
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

U-U27 1:49.35

Broaders, Reed Fr Rajic, Ema Sr

Huang, Angelynn Atkinson, Elizabeth

26.46 28.04 25.7329.12

CCTN28 1:49.66

Bernacchi, Megan Carr, Olivia

Feddersen, Lauren Jr Gile, Elizabeth Jr

28.92 30.18 23.9426.62

LWE29 1:49.87

Varga, Makayla Sr Parkinson, Reis

Binkowski, Braelyn So Winter, Kristina

27.59 31.84 24.3026.14

WV30 1:50.14

Holt, Keili Lee, Lauren

Hunt, Lily Farber, Rebecca Jr

28.64 31.39 23.9926.12

GBN31 1:50.36

Li, Maggie Remien, Ashlyn

Gilbert, Ellen Sr Qiao, Tiffany Sr

28.37 31.92 24.6225.45

LPT32 1:50.54

Merk, Lindsey So Wolek, Oliwia

Johnson, Emily Jr Uy, Kayley

26.65 31.27 25.3927.23

PND33 1:52.31

Monson, Magen Fennell, Kiera

Amerman, Ashton Jr Schimmelpfenning, Catie

27.90 32.24 25.1227.05

SHG34 1:52.77

Blair, Cami Jr Blair, Lauren

DeSalle, Elizabeth Fierstos, Abigail

28.10 31.91 25.9226.84

BLVD35 1:53.48

Gavina, Mikayla So Marunde, Madelynn Sr

Cunningham, Hannah Wight, Sydney

27.94 31.90 25.5428.10

LBV--- DQ

Amidei, Ava Eastmond, Alex Fr

Gleason, Emma So Heard, Anna

28.40 30.24 24.3025.66

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:46.69 2016! Georgia White

POOL: 1:46.98 2013P Kirsten Jacobsen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NCW SrPish, Melissa*1 1:47.13

24.92 26.82 27.5527.84

OSWE SrWhite, Georgia*1 1:47.13

25.01 26.66 28.1727.29

ROS JrTavierne, Anne3 1:49.52

25.99 27.45 27.9628.12

SCN SrGuyett, Audrey4 1:49.98

25.68 27.53 28.2428.53

BLMT JrRink, Macy5 1:50.38

25.68 27.74 28.3828.58

STEV SrPelka, Iza6 1:50.52

25.92 27.35 29.0228.23

B - Final

GDW FrMorris, Kate7 1:50.69

25.70 28.05 28.5528.39

PLFN SoDavis, Jessica8 1:50.80

26.03 28.51 27.9028.36

VH FrCraffey, Casey9 1:52.44

26.03 28.49 28.9428.98

PLFN SoFranckowiack, Kali10 1:52.57

26.74 28.15 28.9628.72

BARR JrO'Leary, Bridget11 1:52.85

26.39 28.42 28.9629.08

SCN SoArmstrong, Megan12 1:52.89

26.06 28.16 29.5129.16

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:46.69 2016! Georgia White

POOL: 1:46.98 2013P Kirsten Jacobsen

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NCW SrPish, Melissa1 1:48.17

24.99 27.08 28.1427.96

OSWE SrWhite, Georgia2 1:48.20

24.60 27.07 28.6927.84

SCN SrGuyett, Audrey3 1:48.89

25.66 27.26 27.9228.05

STEV SrPelka, Iza4 1:49.04

25.61 27.17 28.2827.98

BLMT JrRink, Macy5 1:49.40

25.06 27.27 28.8028.27

ROS JrTavierne, Anne6 1:49.43

24.87 26.82 29.7428.00

GDW FrMorris, Kate7 1:49.46

25.02 27.15 28.7328.56

PLFN SoDavis, Jessica8 1:50.91

25.67 28.41 28.3228.51

PLFN SoFranckowiack, Kali9 1:52.11

26.23 27.74 29.6728.47

SCN SoArmstrong, Megan10 1:52.38

25.24 27.90 29.8929.35

BARR JrO'Leary, Bridget11 1:52.47

25.98 27.95 29.4129.13

VH FrCraffey, Casey12 1:52.52

25.79 28.07 29.4529.21

BARR SrEmary, Maggie13 1:52.69

26.53 28.26 28.8429.06

ROS JrLicari, Linda14 1:53.11

25.58 27.98 29.9429.61

B-S SoKelly, Sydney15 1:53.49

25.86 28.05 30.1129.47

ATWB JrHaake, Elissa16 1:53.50

25.89 28.03 30.3929.19

PAL SoSmith, Jane17 1:53.54

26.04 28.47 29.6629.37

NT SrGirgenti, Sophia18 1:53.71

26.03 28.63 29.3329.72

OSWE JrGiles, Emily19 1:54.28

26.04 28.71 29.6929.84

NV FrStege, Rachel20 1:54.83

25.62 28.84 29.8830.49

LBV SoGleason, Emma21 1:55.10

26.66 29.15 29.3729.92

VH SrPinter, Nicole22 1:55.11

26.62 28.82 29.9229.75

NT JrHalloran, Ceola23 1:55.42

26.36 28.88 30.0830.10

GBS JrSolem, Kate24 1:55.52

26.88 29.61 29.4829.55

SICP FrTaute, Abbey25 1:55.63

26.85 29.52 29.1630.10

NML SoBengtson, Ashley26 1:55.68

27.12 29.12 29.4829.96

SICP JrKeating, Jenna27 1:55.80

26.03 28.31 31.2830.18

BE SoBurwitz, Sophia28 1:56.14

26.75 29.23 30.0430.12

NV SoHarder, Isabella29 1:56.53

26.07 29.12 30.7630.58

LT SrWanless, Madison30 1:57.13

26.70 29.01 31.0330.39

LPT JrJohnson, Emily31 1:57.28

26.98 29.38 30.7030.22

PND JrAmerman, Ashton32 1:57.62

27.47 29.05 30.6430.46

SCE FrSupple, Madison33 1:58.28

27.77 29.76 30.1130.64

FEN SoDrumm, Katie34 1:58.66

27.66 29.94 29.8331.23

H-F SoPerl, Evelyn35 1:59.43

27.34 30.15 31.0130.93

BLVD SrMarunde, Madelynn36 1:59.46

27.15 30.14 30.8531.32

CCTN JrGile, Elizabeth37 2:00.09

27.64 29.81 31.4331.21

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 2:00.27 2016! Ema Rajic

POOL: 2:00.67 1999P Emily Pisula

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U-U SrRajic, Ema1 2:00.74

26.01 31.17 29.5833.98

MS SoWagner, Annika2 2:01.30

26.79 31.85 28.0534.61

CLC SrTarazi, Valerie3 2:01.52

26.27 31.55 29.0834.62

ROS JrVanOvermeiren, Sydney4 2:02.35

26.87 30.73 29.6435.11

LT SoDunn, Callahan5 2:02.56

26.72 30.75 28.8536.24

OSWE SrKraus, Mari6 2:03.15

26.89 30.35 28.4737.44
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B - Final ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

B - Final

MET SrPeplowski, Noelle7 2:02.73

26.78 32.00 28.3435.61

ROS SrStreid, Camryn8 2:03.79

26.52 31.09 29.9036.28

NML SoHeimstead, Julia9 2:04.12

26.23 30.46 28.6238.81

SCN JrJump, Mallory10 2:04.51

26.62 30.61 29.5837.70

NV SoParkinson, Maxine11 2:04.69

27.07 31.63 29.6236.37

PLFN SrMeunier, Kate12 2:06.67

27.71 31.99 30.1636.81

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 2:00.27 2016! Ema Rajic

POOL: 2:00.67 1999P Emily Pisula

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MS SoWagner, Annika1 2:00.84

26.67 31.54 27.9434.69

CLC SrTarazi, Valerie2 2:01.03

26.41 31.20 29.7233.70

OSWE SrKraus, Mari3 2:01.61

26.09 29.79 29.1536.58

U-U SrRajic, Ema4 2:01.65

25.83 32.03 28.8834.91

ROS JrVanOvermeiren, Sydney5 2:01.96

26.26 31.29 29.6434.77

LT SoDunn, Callahan6 2:02.05

26.44 30.32 29.3635.93

ROS SrStreid, Camryn7 2:02.63

26.59 30.71 29.7635.57

MET SrPeplowski, Noelle8 2:02.97

26.30 31.92 30.0634.69

SCN JrJump, Mallory9 2:03.37

26.52 31.18 29.3936.28

NV SoParkinson, Maxine10 2:04.16

26.65 32.05 29.4036.06

PLFN SrMeunier, Kate11 2:04.98

27.67 31.86 29.5435.91

NML SoHeimstead, Julia12 2:05.08

26.22 31.64 28.7738.45

SCE SoJania, Mary13 2:05.70

27.01 31.77 30.6136.31

DUN JrSowards, Savannah14 2:06.92

26.71 30.86 30.0039.35

EVAN SrHancock, Clio*15 2:07.45

27.30 31.62 29.7938.74

SICP SrCox, Lauren*15 2:07.45

27.63 31.94 29.7238.16

GBN SrQiao, Tiffany17 2:07.63

27.50 31.55 30.5438.04

STG SoJuronis, Taira18 2:07.73

27.10 32.42 30.8537.36

SCE SrJones, Kayla19 2:07.80

27.64 32.03 31.8236.31

NT SoRichardson, Audrey20 2:07.99

27.13 31.45 31.5137.90

VH SoSkatchkov, Aleksandra*21 2:08.02

26.64 32.02 31.0538.31

WC SoSego, Kelly*21 2:08.02

27.80 30.63 31.5238.07

HC SrWillemse, Maud23 2:08.43

27.60 32.55 30.4137.87

U-N JrCulp, Lillian24 2:08.44

27.82 32.24 30.5937.79

LT JrKral, Julia25 2:08.45

27.64 33.11 31.3736.33

NC FrCollins, Paige26 2:08.49

26.98 33.03 30.6037.88

COL SoRey, Madison27 2:08.73

27.98 32.52 29.6538.58

RKCH SrStoffregen, Briana28 2:09.46

27.67 32.73 29.8939.17

NT JrVenn, Kasey29 2:09.57

27.18 33.71 31.6837.00

SCHB SoMollin, Hana30 2:09.79

27.52 31.90 31.1839.19

BARR JrKitzman, Catherine31 2:09.83

28.22 33.36 31.3436.91

SCN JrPonte, Rachel32 2:10.09

27.94 33.20 30.9238.03

LWC JrSenese, Cetta33 2:11.05

28.09 34.26 31.9036.80

NV SrFirnett, Sabrina34 2:13.05

27.68 33.04 32.2540.08

FEN FrBurek, Tatum35 2:13.16

27.64 33.31 32.3639.85

SICP SoSchiml, Madison36 2:14.59

28.62 35.04 32.4538.48

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 21.99 2012! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 22.52 2015P Daria Pyshnenko

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NML SrAriola, Grace1 22.52P

OSWE SoCooper, Grace2 22.67

OPRF JrUngaretti, Natalie3 23.06

ROS JrYe, Athena4 23.17

MV FrStone, McKenna5 23.29

DUN FrSowards, Elizabeth6 23.53

B - Final

LP SrHauser, Jennifer7 23.44

ROS SrRyan, Emily8 23.58

RBOY FrCaras, Nhia9 23.64

LA SrKearney, Shannon10 23.66

VH JrPetereit, Drew11 23.92

U-U FrBroaders, Reed12 24.15

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 21.99 2012! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 22.52 2015P Daria Pyshnenko

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE SoCooper, Grace1 22.37P

NML SrAriola, Grace2 22.65

ROS JrYe, Athena3 22.93

OPRF JrUngaretti, Natalie4 23.15

MV FrStone, McKenna5 23.24

DUN FrSowards, Elizabeth6 23.32

LP SrHauser, Jennifer7 23.40

ROS SrRyan, Emily8 23.47

VH JrPetereit, Drew9 23.48

RBOY FrCaras, Nhia10 23.51

LA SrKearney, Shannon11 23.71

U-U FrBroaders, Reed12 23.75

DEER SrKurzydlo, Lily13 23.76

NV JrStege, Kristen*14 23.84

LT FrMcMeen, Eleanor*14 23.84

Swim-Off Required

NN SrRocco, Isabelle16 23.92

LT JrGannon, Mary Kate*17 23.93

NV FrCiezczak, Megan*17 23.93

NC SrHey, Natalie19 24.08

U-N JrKovalaske, Poleena20 24.11

GBS JrDevine, Catherine*21 24.19

SCN JrLewis, Kayleigh*21 24.19

SICP FrBrainin, Summer*23 24.20

SCN JrEngesser, Julianna*23 24.20

FEN SrRogowski, Grace25 24.21

PAL SrBurianova, Katerina26 24.23

HC SrFowler, Maddie27 24.24

MET FrPeplowski, Anna*28 24.30

PEK JrMcDaniels, Kelen*28 24.30

CS SrStuursma, Madison30 24.34

GBS SoKachkin, Alexis31 24.37

CCTN SrSeten, Isabelle32 24.45

COL SrRey, Haley33 24.63

LWC SoJager, Madi34 24.67

VH JrLong, Ellie35 24.69

FEN JrMulcahy, Ciara36 24.77

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003! Christina Loukas

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

NT JrCreed, Jessie1 479.10

NT SoLipsey, Katie2 436.50

VH SoLandis, Ally3 426.15

U-N SrSiverly, Dana4 418.25

RH JrHellinga, Abigail5 411.20

CCTN SrRumsey, Lizzie6 409.45

NAZ JrKelly, Eva7 407.45

RG SrGreenlee, Britlyn8 405.55

OPRF JrLever, Sophie9 401.45
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Finals ...   (#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

WARR SrBaun, Carly10 386.85

LA JrRourke, Emily11 383.45

STRL JrRumbolz, Zaina12 381.90

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003! Christina Loukas

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

NT JrCreed, Jessie1 338.95

NT SoLipsey, Katie2 321.50

VH SoLandis, Ally3 317.70

CCTN SrRumsey, Lizzie4 312.80

U-N SrSiverly, Dana5 304.90

NAZ JrKelly, Eva6 299.40

RG SrGreenlee, Britlyn7 297.00

WARR SrBaun, Carly8 296.60

RH JrHellinga, Abigail9 294.65

OPRF JrLever, Sophie10 294.05

STRL JrRumbolz, Zaina11 293.20

LA JrRourke, Emily12 291.05

DAN SoSpringer, Gabi13 290.40

LBV SrNeuberger, Claire14 290.05

PAL SoAikman, Sydney15 289.70

EVAN SoOtwell, Jamie16 283.35

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 507.55 2003! Christina Loukas

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

NT JrCreed, Jessie1 215.05

NT SoLipsey, Katie2 211.00

CCTN SrRumsey, Lizzie3 206.35

WARR SrBaun, Carly4 200.15

VH SoLandis, Ally5 198.75

U-N SrSiverly, Dana6 194.65

RG SrGreenlee, Britlyn7 193.45

STRL JrRumbolz, Zaina8 192.75

PAL SoAikman, Sydney9 192.45

RH JrHellinga, Abigail10 191.60

NAZ JrKelly, Eva11 191.45

DAN SoSpringer, Gabi12 191.15

OPRF JrLever, Sophie13 190.05

LBV SrNeuberger, Claire14 189.95

EVAN SoOtwell, Jamie15 189.85

LA JrRourke, Emily16 189.00

NV SrPace, Cloe17 188.70

BARR SoKing, Anna Mae18 188.65

HC SrDugan, Micaela19 188.20

LT SrCozzi, Julia20 188.00

MUND SrFranz, Maggie21 184.50

LWE JrRudsinski, Alyssa22 184.35

YRK JrKammerdiener, Birgitte23 183.85

WARR SrAlbert, Teagon24 183.10

BG SoWilson, Vivian25 182.60

NC SrPetro, Kaitlyn26 181.40

FMD SrGoodsite, Carly27 181.35

NV JrCarlson, Samantha28 180.90

DGN JrJohnson, Madison29 178.30

EDVL SrSeilheimer, Taylor30 177.15

GBS JrDiMarco, Alex31 177.10

STEV JrMestan, Sherry32 175.45

MS SoBond, Riley33 175.00

PAL FrGonzalez Posso, Anais34 173.25

LIPK FrCurtis, Caitlyn35 172.95

OPRF SoRuff, Yasmin36 169.55

HERS SoSmithson, Amelie37 166.70

MOL SoPuglisi, Taylor38 164.00

GBN SoAbbott, Lucie39 163.75

SCE JrCarne, Lauren40 163.05

MS SoBond, Bronwyn41 162.75

DGN JrMarconi, Mia42 160.60

HP SrVelick, Aliana43 160.00

PROS JrSchroeter, Julia44 157.15

PROS JrMalone, Madison45 157.05

WY FrWatts, Taylor46 155.85

LT JrStotz, Lilly47 152.00

STG JrZielinski, Josie48 151.00

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 53.09 2009! Olivia Scott

POOL: 53.09 2009P Olivia Scott

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DUN SrTheobald, Emma1 54.61

25.58 29.03

NML SoHeimstead, Julia2 55.05

26.19 28.86

ROS SrStreid, Camryn3 55.32

26.02 29.30

HC SoGruvberger, Anna4 55.43

26.09 29.34

SCN JrJump, Mallory5 55.65

26.05 29.60

LPT SoMerk, Lindsey6 55.66

26.25 29.41

B - Final

ROS JrMueller, Kathryn7 55.62

25.71 29.91

LBV SoGleason, Emma8 55.93

26.60 29.33

STEV SrPelka, Iza9 56.04

26.60 29.44

U-U FrBroaders, Reed10 56.31

26.55 29.76

BE SoBurwitz, Sophia11 56.37

26.48 29.89

LT JrGannon, Mary Kate12 56.57

26.53 30.04

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 53.09 2009! Olivia Scott

POOL: 53.09 2009P Olivia Scott

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DUN SrTheobald, Emma1 54.43

25.65 28.78

NML SoHeimstead, Julia2 55.01

26.19 28.82

SCN JrJump, Mallory3 55.25

25.93 29.32

LPT SoMerk, Lindsey4 55.39

25.90 29.49

ROS SrStreid, Camryn5 55.44

26.14 29.30

HC SoGruvberger, Anna6 55.58

26.07 29.51

STEV SrPelka, Iza7 55.62

26.34 29.28

ROS JrMueller, Kathryn8 55.86

25.95 29.91

LBV SoGleason, Emma9 55.89

26.39 29.50

U-U FrBroaders, Reed10 56.08

25.98 30.10

LT JrGannon, Mary Kate11 56.31

26.49 29.82

BE SoBurwitz, Sophia12 56.38

26.66 29.72

DUN JrSowards, Savannah13 56.39

26.52 29.87

LWE SrVarga, Makayla14 56.59

26.60 29.99

NC SrCoffey, Audrey15 56.70

26.29 30.41

NC SoPuccini, Alexa16 56.78

25.65 31.13

GBN SrQiao, Tiffany17 56.80

26.65 30.15

DGN SrBenge, Ellie18 56.81

26.69 30.12

GBN SrGilbert, Ellen19 57.13

26.72 30.41

LF SoJoachim, Kendra20 57.19

26.84 30.35

VH SoSkatchkov, Aleksandra21 57.24

26.84 30.40

WLMV SrSinks, Ashleigh*22 57.40

26.38 31.02

BARR FrPritchett, Emma*22 57.40

27.25 30.15

NT FrPelzek, Greta*24 57.43

26.93 30.50

HP JrSmith, Abby*24 57.43

26.97 30.46
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Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

WN FrLimbu, Sira26 57.45

26.71 30.74

LWE SoBinkowski, Braelyn27 57.47

26.45 31.02

NT SoRichardson, Audrey28 57.87

26.90 30.97

SICP SrCox, Lauren29 57.92

27.22 30.70

LA SrGuanci, Margaret30 57.97

27.22 30.75

SICP JrVeliz, Isabel31 58.03

27.24 30.79

EVAN SrHancock, Clio32 58.08

27.83 30.25

LT JrMitchell, Katie33 58.18

27.31 30.87

DKB SrHein, Sarah34 58.24

27.27 30.97

PLFN SoKershner, Samantha35 58.25

28.00 30.25

GDW JrDenenberg, Jane36 58.68

27.51 31.17

WV JrHennessy, Emily37 58.90

27.02 31.88

CCTN JrGile, Elizabeth38 58.99

27.31 31.68

LANE JrHolderfield, Taylor39 59.05

27.65 31.40

WARR FrStingle, Annalise40 59.18

27.54 31.64

FEN FrBurek, Tatum41 59.39

27.86 31.53

BYRN SrBushman, Gretchen42 59.49

27.98 31.51

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 48.88 2011! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 48.88 2011P Olivia Smoliga

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSWE SoCooper, Grace1 49.91

24.01 25.90

OSWE SrWhite, Georgia2 50.01

24.32 25.69

GDW FrMorris, Kate3 50.33

24.22 26.11

OPRF JrUngaretti, Natalie4 50.34

24.54 25.80

MS SoWagner, Annika5 50.60

24.87 25.73

MV FrStone, McKenna6 50.68

24.40 26.28

B - Final

NT SoOhr, Joelle7 51.42

24.75 26.67

PLFN SoDavis, Jessica8 51.55

24.90 26.65

FEN SrWest, Brooke9 51.57

24.78 26.79

NV FrRuan, Tiffanie10 51.60

24.82 26.78

BARR JrPenrod, Ally11 51.73

25.04 26.69

BLMT JrRink, Macy12 52.08

25.15 26.93

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 48.88 2011! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 48.88 2011P Olivia Smoliga

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE SoCooper, Grace1 49.60

23.83 25.77

OSWE SrWhite, Georgia2 50.09

24.27 25.82

GDW FrMorris, Kate3 50.23

24.09 26.14

MS SoWagner, Annika4 50.64

24.67 25.97

OPRF JrUngaretti, Natalie5 50.79

24.38 26.41

MV FrStone, McKenna6 51.01

24.50 26.51

FEN SrWest, Brooke7 51.07

24.37 26.70

NT SoOhr, Joelle8 51.16

24.58 26.58

BLMT JrRink, Macy9 51.36

24.74 26.62

PLFN SoDavis, Jessica10 51.42

24.61 26.81

NV FrRuan, Tiffanie11 51.60

24.77 26.83

BARR JrPenrod, Ally12 51.71

24.94 26.77

NT SrGirgenti, Sophia13 51.76

24.94 26.82

RBOY FrCaras, Nhia14 51.80

25.02 26.78

DUN FrSowards, Elizabeth15 51.83

24.95 26.88

LT JrPrendergast, Grace16 51.85

25.01 26.84

LZ JrGoushchina, Sophia17 51.96

24.97 26.99

DEER SrKurzydlo, Lily18 52.26

24.87 27.39

NN SrZhang, Connie19 52.34

24.94 27.40

STEV JrCarollo, Ashley20 52.45

25.17 27.28

SCN JrLewis, Kayleigh21 52.46

25.26 27.20

LP SrHauser, Jennifer22 52.67

25.62 27.05

ROS JrLicari, Linda23 52.72

25.31 27.41

ATWB JrHaake, Elissa24 52.73

25.33 27.40

NML SoBengtson, Ashley25 52.82

25.70 27.12

LBV FrEastmond, Alex26 52.94

25.44 27.50

MET FrPeplowski, Anna27 52.95

25.77 27.18

FMD SrBolger, Emily28 53.22

25.07 28.15

PEK JrMcDaniels, Kelen29 53.38

25.40 27.98

ROS FrGeriane, Jessica30 53.42

25.24 28.18

GBS SoKachkin, Alexis31 53.55

25.76 27.79

SHG JrBlair, Cami32 53.65

25.75 27.90

LPT JrJohnson, Emily33 53.72

25.87 27.85

LWC SoJager, Madi34 53.75

25.52 28.23

SICP JrKeating, Jenna35 53.82

25.92 27.90

CCTN SrSeten, Isabelle36 54.00

26.07 27.93

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:46.66 2008! Adrienne Bicek

POOL: 4:46.93 2013P Kirsten Jacobsen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NCW SrPish, Melissa1 4:49.25

25.48 27.71 29.2928.84

29.58 29.60 29.75 29.72

29.83 29.45

LT SoDunn, Callahan2 4:53.09

26.34 28.90 29.6029.06

29.73 29.66 29.93 30.14

30.27 29.46

SCN SrGuyett, Audrey3 4:54.89

26.25 28.30 30.1029.43

29.96 30.35 30.24 30.22

30.20 29.84

BARR SrEmary, Maggie4 4:55.57

27.17 29.15 29.9229.47

30.03 30.01 30.11 30.33

30.34 29.04

ROS JrTavierne, Anne5 4:57.71

27.11 29.13 29.9529.57

30.16 30.20 30.60 30.67

30.52 29.80
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A - Final ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

OSWE SrKraus, Mari6 5:07.28

28.02 30.00 30.8930.80

31.26 31.15 31.69 30.86

31.43 31.18

B - Final

BARR JrO'Leary, Bridget7 4:58.78

27.06 29.04 30.2929.70

30.29 30.62 30.83 30.80

30.60 29.55

PAL SoSmith, Jane8 4:59.71

26.82 29.43 30.4730.20

30.67 30.68 30.55 30.60

30.64 29.65

NML SrKoh, Claire9 5:01.13

28.20 30.31 30.7930.88

30.75 30.29 30.27 30.59

30.39 28.66

NV FrStege, Rachel10 5:01.23

26.24 29.43 30.9730.68

30.73 31.32 31.21 31.20

30.74 28.71

SICP SoSchiml, Madison11 5:02.15

28.05 29.96 30.7630.65

30.55 30.58 30.59 30.75

30.57 29.69

NML SrOostman, Julia12 5:02.29

27.34 29.55 30.8030.30

30.91 31.00 31.12 30.66

30.69 29.92

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:46.66 2008! Adrienne Bicek

POOL: 4:46.93 2013P Kirsten Jacobsen

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NCW SrPish, Melissa1 4:51.14

25.80 28.38 29.4129.21

29.62 29.80 29.85 29.97

29.94 29.16

SCN SrGuyett, Audrey2 4:53.50

26.67 28.79 29.6429.48

29.57 29.65 29.84 30.24

29.93 29.69

LT SoDunn, Callahan3 4:54.93

26.30 28.85 29.5729.35

29.92 30.20 30.47 30.19

30.53 29.55

ROS JrTavierne, Anne4 4:57.00

27.75 29.97 30.5830.65

30.01 29.70 29.90 29.84

29.46 29.14

OSWE SrKraus, Mari*5 4:58.67

26.88 29.38 30.5529.88

30.46 30.35 30.52 30.33

30.59 29.73

BARR SrEmary, Maggie*5 4:58.67

27.73 29.75 30.1730.16

30.11 30.07 30.27 30.45

30.35 29.61

NV FrStege, Rachel7 4:59.27

26.65 29.37 30.4130.51

30.71 30.64 30.62 30.71

30.64 29.01

PAL SoSmith, Jane8 4:59.33

27.39 30.22 30.3130.34

30.21 30.46 30.29 30.26

30.49 29.36

SICP SoSchiml, Madison9 4:59.79

28.08 30.36 30.5030.65

30.30 30.16 30.16 30.03

30.29 29.26

BARR JrO'Leary, Bridget10 4:59.90

27.79 30.63 30.4830.41

30.33 30.43 30.25 30.39

30.16 29.03

NML SrKoh, Claire11 5:02.17

27.98 30.20 30.6830.82

30.76 30.25 30.46 30.59

30.78 29.65

NML SrOostman, Julia12 5:02.21

27.51 30.16 30.6630.44

30.78 30.50 30.46 30.87

30.85 29.98

LF SoJoachim, Kendra13 5:02.41

27.96 30.38 30.5630.88

30.54 30.60 30.58 30.67

30.72 29.52

B-S SoKelly, Sydney14 5:04.20

27.66 29.88 31.0430.55

30.84 29.57 30.78 31.58

31.31 30.99

U-N SrKennedy, Sidney15 5:04.80

27.15 29.67 30.4830.16

30.79 31.04 31.20 31.47

31.50 31.34

COL SoRey, Madison16 5:05.10

27.75 29.69 30.1429.94

30.80 31.09 31.48 31.71

31.57 30.93

PLFN SoFranckowiack, Kali17 5:06.23

27.83 29.89 30.1730.53

30.08 30.56 31.13 31.89

32.22 31.93

JCBS FrTokarz, Jennifer18 5:07.17

27.78 30.42 31.3531.11

31.56 31.38 31.21 31.38

30.95 30.03

VH FrCraffey, Casey19 5:07.57

27.69 30.61 30.9630.69

30.67 30.53 31.51 31.79

32.06 31.06

PLFN JrHayes, Kellynn20 5:07.94

28.12 30.80 31.0731.06

31.59 32.24 30.91 31.65

31.07 29.43

NN FrWessel, Holly21 5:08.00

27.92 30.00 30.9130.85

30.91 31.06 31.40 31.71

31.64 31.60

SICP FrTaute, Abbey22 5:08.03

28.35 30.81 30.5230.99

31.46 31.34 32.16 31.31

31.23 29.86

PND JrAmerman, Ashton23 5:08.10

27.84 30.73 31.3831.43

31.61 31.56 31.72 31.43

30.94 29.46

GDW JrRosenthal, Molly24 5:08.39

27.29 29.53 31.0330.49

30.87 30.68 31.44 32.65

32.24 32.17

STEV SrHolsen, Eva25 5:08.66

28.77 30.93 31.4731.60

30.54 30.89 30.95 31.13

31.27 31.11

ROS FrBrault, Elyssa26 5:09.61

28.11 30.51 31.4831.01

31.31 31.35 31.67 31.40

31.65 31.12

WA JrJenkins, Gina27 5:10.28

27.74 30.35 31.1230.97

31.76 31.67 31.57 31.97

31.97 31.16

NT JrHalloran, Ceola28 5:10.55

27.62 30.83 31.6331.46

31.71 31.89 31.96 32.18

31.41 29.86

LT FrMeehan, Margaret29 5:11.51

27.47 30.40 31.5431.65

31.05 31.72 31.65 32.33

32.47 31.23

NV SoHarder, Isabella30 5:11.54

27.54 31.00 32.0631.64

31.72 31.60 31.43 31.47

32.07 31.01

SCN SoPhillips, Mary Kate31 5:11.78

27.20 29.44 31.3631.38

31.70 31.87 32.26 32.47

32.26 31.84

OSWE JrGiles, Emily32 5:11.88

27.62 30.00 30.7430.19

31.19 31.44 31.61 32.44

33.69 32.96

GBS JrSolem, Kate33 5:13.21

27.80 30.51 30.4530.81

31.01 30.69 31.85 33.16

33.94 32.99
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

HP JrSmith, Abby34 5:14.70

28.00 30.76 31.4131.42

31.59 32.01 31.78 32.98

32.23 32.52

NC FrCollins, Paige35 5:14.85

27.57 31.23 31.5231.52

31.91 31.63 32.04 32.41

32.66 32.36

FEN SrMackie, Kate36 5:15.17

28.04 30.65 32.2031.57

32.08 31.92 32.21 32.38

32.50 31.62

CS SrWrobel, Isabella37 5:16.78

27.84 30.83 31.7031.61

32.15 32.43 32.78 33.07

32.72 31.65

BLVD SrMarunde, Madelynn38 5:18.78

27.59 30.67 32.3131.85

32.60 32.62 32.90 33.25

33.04 31.95

CCTN JrFeddersen, Lauren39 5:19.68

28.42 30.49 32.2231.56

32.26 33.41 33.29 33.41

33.13 31.49

H-F SoPerl, Evelyn40 5:21.35

27.78 31.20 32.1032.07

32.27 32.88 33.23 33.70

33.60 32.52

SCE FrSupple, Madison41 5:21.46

29.13 31.69 32.8732.36

32.87 32.51 32.90 33.04

32.95 31.14

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:32.98 2012! Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

POOL: 1:33.72 2015P Rosary

A Ye, K Mueller, A Yager, E Ryan

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

OSWE1 1:33.58P

Cooper, Grace So White, Georgia Sr

Kraus, Mari Sr Giles, Emily Jr

22.84 23.22 24.1523.37

ROS2 1:33.66P

Ye, Athena Jr Ryan, Emily Sr

Tavierne, Anne Jr Mueller, Kathryn Jr

23.81 23.21 23.2823.36

NV3 1:33.90

Ruan, Tiffanie Fr Stege, Kristen Jr

Stege, Rachel Fr Ciezczak, Megan Fr

23.88 23.19 23.2123.62

LT4 1:34.82

McMeen, Eleanor Fr Tuerk, Eleanor

Gannon, Mary Kate Jr Dunn, Callahan So

24.08 23.88 23.3623.50

MV5 1:35.03

Bludgen, Laurel Stone, Rylee

Willhite, Kellie So Stone, McKenna Fr

24.39 24.30 22.8123.53

SCN6 1:35.40

Lewis, Kayleigh Jr Jump, Mallory Jr

Engesser, Julianna Jr Armstrong, Megan So

24.54 23.68 23.0624.12

B - Final

NT7 1:35.34

Ohr, Joelle So Eldring, Emma SO

Lantry, Olivia Sr Girgenti, Sophia Sr

23.68 24.09 23.4224.15

NC8 1:36.35

Puccini, Alexa So Johnson, Lisa Jr

Coffey, Audrey Sr Hey, Natalie Sr

24.09 24.21 23.8024.25

DUN9 1:36.38

Sowards, Elizabeth Fr Pollard, Annie

Sowards, Savannah Jr Theobald, Emma Sr

23.91 24.93 23.3624.18

GDW*10 1:36.78

Field, Madi Denenberg, Jane Jr

Murphy, Megan Morris, Kate Fr

24.81 24.53 22.9624.48

HC*10 1:36.78

Graham, Emily Sr Willemse, Maud Sr

Gruvberger, Anna So Fowler, Maddie Sr

24.30 24.19 24.4723.82

FEN12 1:37.01

Rogowski, Grace Sr West, Blaire

Stahl, Perri Jr Mulcahy, Ciara Jr

24.22 24.41 24.0624.32

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:32.98 2012! Glenbrook South

O Smoliga, B Moynihan, N Wells, K Wells

POOL: 1:33.72 2015P Rosary

A Ye, K Mueller, A Yager, E Ryan

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE1 1:33.06P

Cooper, Grace So White, Georgia Sr

Kraus, Mari Sr Giles, Emily Jr

22.58 23.02 24.3823.08

ROS2 1:33.27P

Ye, Athena Jr Ryan, Emily Sr

Tavierne, Anne Jr Mueller, Kathryn Jr

23.28 23.52 23.0323.44

NV3 1:34.02

Ruan, Tiffanie Fr Stege, Kristen Jr

Stege, Rachel Fr Ciezczak, Megan Fr

23.75 23.38 23.3423.55

SCN4 1:34.70

Lewis, Kayleigh Jr Jump, Mallory Jr

Engesser, Julianna Jr Armstrong, Megan So

24.01 23.67 23.1223.90

MV5 1:34.74

Bludgen, Laurel Lafferty, Natalie

Patterson, Amy Scovill, Anna

24.56 24.25 22.7523.18

LT6 1:35.33

Tuerk, Eleanor McMeen, Eleanor Fr

Gannon, Mary Kate Jr Dunn, Callahan So

24.52 23.67 23.3723.77

NC7 1:35.44

Puccini, Alexa So Johnson, Lisa Jr

Coffey, Audrey Sr Hey, Natalie Sr

24.26 23.85 23.7123.62

NT8 1:35.45

Ohr, Joelle So Eldring, Emma SO

Lantry, Olivia Sr Girgenti, Sophia Sr

23.79 24.08 23.1624.42

HC9 1:35.51

Fowler, Maddie Sr Willemse, Maud Sr

Graham, Emily Sr Gruvberger, Anna So

24.57 24.21 23.5323.20

GDW10 1:36.10

Field, Madi Denenberg, Jane Jr

Murphy, Megan Morris, Kate Fr

24.64 24.21 22.9924.26

FEN11 1:36.34

Rogowski, Grace Sr West, Blaire

Stahl, Perri Jr Mulcahy, Ciara Jr

24.13 24.58 23.8823.75

DUN12 1:36.64

Sowards, Elizabeth Fr Pollard, Annie

Sowards, Savannah Jr Theobald, Emma Sr

23.69 25.59 23.2724.09

LA13 1:36.90

Kearney, Shannon Sr Coughlin, Cassidy

Brown, Chloe Guanci, Margaret Sr

23.76 23.99 24.2524.90

MET14 1:36.96

Alderson, Kelsey Barlow, Brooke

Brockhouse, Emmie Dean, Maggie

23.83 24.69 23.6324.81

SICP15 1:37.10

Tiv, Kira Brainin, Summer Fr

Schiml, Madison So Cox, Lauren Sr

24.22 24.18 24.2324.47

STEV16 1:37.28

Carollo, Ashley Jr Pelka, Iza Sr

Huang, Claire Stevens, Lucy

24.33 23.77 24.4124.77

WARR17 1:37.70

Barker, Carissa Glisovich, Danielle

Church, Alyssa Wong, Megan

25.02 24.34 24.1224.22

VH18 1:37.79

Craffey, Casey Fr Petereit, Drew Jr

Long, Ellie Jr Long, Anna

24.71 23.49 24.3225.27
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

WV19 1:37.86

Farber, Rebecca Jr Mears, Kylie

Hennessy, Emily Jr Hunt, Lily

24.30 24.97 24.1424.45

PLFN20 1:38.04

Franckowiack, Kali So Davis, Jessica So

Kershner, Samantha So Kolb, Claire

24.10 23.68 24.9725.29

DGS21 1:38.07

Selig, Jorie Scheiblein, Melanie

Padavic, Madeline Scheiblein, Makaila Sr

24.85 24.30 24.2724.65

LBV22 1:38.21

Amidei, Ava Eastmond, Alex Fr

Gleason, Emma So Heard, Anna

24.84 24.12 24.6224.63

NN23 1:38.61

Zhou, Kelly Horn, Alli

Brown, Claire Rocco, Isabelle Sr

25.09 25.45 23.4824.59

DEER24 1:38.66

Kurzydlo, Lily Sr Hardner, Elizabeth

Piatek, Nicole Katz, Ariela

24.23 24.95 24.5524.93

GBS25 1:38.84

Devine, Catherine Jr Kachkin, Alexis So

Orocevic, Emsela Saintur, Nomun

24.32 24.15 25.3824.99

U-U26 1:39.12

Atkinson, Elizabeth Bernhard, Raine

Broaders, Reed Fr Rajic, Ema Sr

25.98 25.59 23.4324.12

OPRF27 1:39.25

Segal, Sara Gill, Alexandra Sr

Wojack, Emma Ungaretti, Natalie Jr

25.23 25.21 23.5125.30

EVAN28 1:39.37

Raedle, Lane Long, Erin

Donati, Kathleen Friedman, Leah

24.94 24.70 25.2924.44

SCE29 1:39.39

Jania, Mary So Jones, Kayla Sr

Yetter, Molly Supple, Madison Fr

24.95 24.44 25.0224.98

B-S*30 1:39.69

Edmier, Paige Hultquist, Abby

Kelly, Sydney So Rygula, Emily

24.90 25.24 24.7924.76

BARR*30 1:39.69

Reader, Addy Graves, Emma

Ragnini, Tea O'Leary, Bridget Jr

24.99 25.14 24.8724.69

LWC32 1:40.16

Dutka, Belle Bulger, Kiera

Signorelli, Julia Jager, Madi So

24.74 26.05 24.2225.15

EDVL33 1:40.23

Rabiei, Sahar Grinter, Autumn

Naylor, Allison Bushell, Josie

25.29 25.00 24.2725.67

CS34 1:40.52

Stuursma, Madison Sr Barkowski, Natalie

Asiddao, Ashley Wrobel, Isabella Sr

24.90 25.32 24.5925.71

BYRN35 1:41.90

Bushman, Gretchen Sr Shaw, Kylie

Drengenberg, Leah Drezen, Katie

25.63 26.48 24.4325.36

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 51.43 2012! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 53.93 2013P Gabby Sims

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NML SrAriola, Grace1 53.29P

26.54 26.75

LA SrKearney, Shannon2 53.90P

26.51 27.39

FEN SrWest, Brooke3 55.36

26.81 28.55

STEV JrCarollo, Ashley4 55.84

26.98 28.86

LT JrPrendergast, Grace5 55.85

27.12 28.73

DUN SrTheobald, Emma6 56.04

27.29 28.75

B - Final

SCN SoArmstrong, Megan7 55.35

27.13 28.22

NN SrZhang, Connie8 55.98

26.63 29.35

ROS JrYe, Athena9 56.16

26.82 29.34

ROS JrMueller, Kathryn10 56.62

27.31 29.31

NC JrJohnson, Lisa11 57.43

27.88 29.55

LPT SoMerk, Lindsey--- DQ

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 51.43 2012! Olivia Smoliga

POOL: 53.93 2013P Gabby Sims

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NML SrAriola, Grace1 53.44P

26.39 27.05

LA SrKearney, Shannon2 54.46

26.61 27.85

DUN SrTheobald, Emma3 55.06

26.99 28.07

STEV JrCarollo, Ashley4 55.30

26.78 28.52

FEN SrWest, Brooke5 55.34

26.69 28.65

LT JrPrendergast, Grace6 55.39

26.86 28.53

ROS JrYe, Athena7 55.60

26.59 29.01

SCN SoArmstrong, Megan8 56.07

27.33 28.74

ROS JrMueller, Kathryn9 56.28

26.98 29.30

NN SrZhang, Connie10 56.43

26.72 29.71

NC JrJohnson, Lisa11 56.84

27.21 29.63

LPT SoMerk, Lindsey12 56.88

27.45 29.43

LZ JrGoushchina, Sophia13 56.98

27.74 29.24

NT SrWu, Vivian14 57.16

27.21 29.95

WC SoSego, Kelly15 57.17

27.42 29.75

OSWE FrRuggles, Skylar16 57.22

27.82 29.40

LA SrGuanci, Margaret17 57.24

27.79 29.45

HC SrClark, Hollis18 57.48

27.60 29.88

GN SoFinke, Amber19 57.71

27.70 30.01

EM JrLaFountaine, Brandi20 57.77

28.03 29.74

NV JrSalafatinos, Athena21 57.80

27.74 30.06

SICP JrVeliz, Isabel22 57.89

28.45 29.44

LT SoMitchell, Megan23 58.32

27.68 30.64

FEN SoDrumm, Katie24 58.46

28.22 30.24

LBV FrEastmond, Alex25 58.66

28.60 30.06

WV JrFarber, Rebecca26 58.76

28.40 30.36

LWE SoBinkowski, Braelyn27 58.80

28.44 30.36

NW SrPiljevic, Mia28 58.85

28.78 30.07

OSWE JrEvans, Riley29 58.89

28.12 30.77

SCN SoOlsen, Hailey30 58.99

28.77 30.22

WLMV SrSinks, Ashleigh31 59.24

28.91 30.33

HC SrBowater, Stephanie32 59.26

28.14 31.12

GDW JrDenenberg, Jane33 59.44

28.81 30.63
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

BLVD SoGavina, Mikayla34 59.81

28.76 31.05

SSE SrTobias, Sydney35 59.89

29.37 30.52

SULL JrWooters, Anna36 1:00.49

29.20 31.29

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 1:00.77 2016! Ema Rajic

POOL: 1:01.83 2007P Ashley Wanland

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U-U SrRajic, Ema1 1:01.35P

28.88 32.47

CLC SrTarazi, Valerie2 1:02.20

28.88 33.32

MET SrPeplowski, Noelle3 1:02.30

29.37 32.93

NV SoParkinson, Maxine4 1:03.21

30.47 32.74

DEER SrColburn, Sydney5 1:03.50

29.87 33.63

BARR JrPenrod, Ally6 1:04.44

30.32 34.12

B - Final

ROS JrVanOvermeiren, Sydney7 1:04.08

30.46 33.62

MV SoWillhite, Kellie8 1:04.32

30.30 34.02

SCE SrJones, Kayla9 1:04.57

30.42 34.15

SCE SoJania, Mary10 1:04.64

30.30 34.34

NT JrVenn, Kasey11 1:04.65

30.50 34.15

DGS SrScheiblein, Makaila12 1:04.81

30.71 34.10

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 1:00.77 2016! Ema Rajic

POOL: 1:01.83 2007P Ashley Wanland

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLC SrTarazi, Valerie1 1:01.64P

29.19 32.45

U-U SrRajic, Ema2 1:01.90

29.42 32.48

MET SrPeplowski, Noelle3 1:02.39

29.25 33.14

NV SoParkinson, Maxine4 1:02.90

30.19 32.71

DEER SrColburn, Sydney5 1:03.08

29.76 33.32

BARR JrPenrod, Ally6 1:03.65

30.15 33.50

SCE SoJania, Mary7 1:03.69

29.97 33.72

NT JrVenn, Kasey8 1:03.99

30.04 33.95

MV SoWillhite, Kellie9 1:04.12

30.17 33.95

ROS JrVanOvermeiren, Sydney10 1:04.15

30.56 33.59

SCE SrJones, Kayla11 1:04.24

30.33 33.91

DGS SrScheiblein, Makaila12 1:04.46

30.62 33.84

HC SrGraham, Emily13 1:04.48

29.75 34.73

BARR JrKitzman, Catherine14 1:04.68

30.75 33.93

B-S SoKrisch, Kellsie15 1:04.79

30.67 34.12

ROS SrLaurich, Samantha16 1:05.06

30.83 34.23

OPRF SrGill, Alexandra17 1:05.14

30.62 34.52

LT JrKral, Julia18 1:05.17

30.71 34.46

HC JrGlowniak, Anna19 1:05.22

30.85 34.37

U-N JrCulp, Lillian20 1:05.30

30.64 34.66

PLFN SrMeunier, Kate21 1:05.35

31.17 34.18

LT SrBarney, Maggie22 1:05.72

30.55 35.17

NT SrLantry, Olivia23 1:05.77

31.00 34.77

SCN JrPonte, Rachel24 1:05.84

31.17 34.67

NV JrKale, Divya25 1:05.89

30.71 35.18

RB FrWenig, Madeline26 1:06.02

31.19 34.83

MV SoSiwicki, Lucy27 1:06.08

30.62 35.46

FEN JrStahl, Perri28 1:06.11

30.65 35.46

STG SoJuronis, Taira29 1:06.26

31.14 35.12

VH SrPinter, Nicole30 1:06.66

31.51 35.15

CCTN JrFeddersen, Lauren31 1:06.67

31.53 35.14

LWC JrSenese, Cetta32 1:06.69

31.54 35.15

VH JrPetereit, Drew33 1:06.84

31.32 35.52

DGN SoBenge, Libby34 1:07.16

31.48 35.68

OSWE FrSzadorski, Abby35 1:07.27

32.11 35.16

FMD SrBallo, Rebecca36 1:07.29

31.38 35.91

RI JrDePover, Mikayla37 1:07.34

31.84 35.50

CARB FrHuggins, Madeline38 1:07.35

31.64 35.71

HP SrWander, Rachel39 1:07.51

31.44 36.07

SICP FrEgan, Annie40 1:09.06

32.46 36.60

RBOY JrDolan, Victoria41 1:09.91

33.42 36.49

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 3:22.63 2017! Oswego E

G Cooper, M Kraus, E Giles, G White

POOL: 3:23.58 2015P Lake Forest

D Pyshnenko, M Smith, H Nelson, R Lanigan

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

OSWE1 3:22.48!

Cooper, Grace So Kraus, Mari Sr

Giles, Emily Jr White, Georgia Sr

23.87 49.88 50.6024.10

25.02 52.28 23.93 49.72

NML2 3:25.51

Ariola, Grace Sr Koh, Claire Sr

Bengtson, Ashley So Heimstead, Julia So

23.81 48.89 53.7816.07

25.42 52.83 23.90 50.01

ROS3 3:26.08

Tavierne, Anne Jr Ryan, Emily Sr

Licari, Linda Jr Mueller, Kathryn Jr

24.53 51.30 51.4024.17

24.27 51.59 24.56 51.79

NT4 3:26.93

Richardson, Audrey So Wu, Vivian Sr

Girgenti, Sophia Sr Ohr, Joelle So

25.15 52.62 52.4824.62

23.98 51.36 23.90 50.47

SCN5 3:28.76

Armstrong, Megan So Lewis, Kayleigh Jr

Guyett, Audrey Sr Maxwell, Sydney

24.83 51.64 53.1525.13

25.22 52.54 24.78 51.43

MV6 3:29.29

Scovill, Anna Bludgen, Laurel

Willhite, Kellie So Stone, McKenna Fr

25.19 53.12 53.8125.45

24.43 51.97 24.17 50.39

B - Final

NV7 3:28.15

Stege, Rachel Fr Salafatinos, Athena Jr

Ciezczak, Megan Fr Ruan, Tiffanie Fr

25.11 52.22 52.2424.62

24.93 52.57 24.26 51.12
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Results
B - Final ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

LT8 3:29.59

Tuerk, Eleanor Lynch, Mariclaire

Prendergast, Grace Jr Dunn, Callahan So

25.45 53.16 53.1225.25

25.09 51.82 24.40 51.49

PLFN9 3:29.60

Franckowiack, Kali So Davis, Jessica So

Meunier, Kate Sr Hayes, Kellynn Jr

25.05 52.54 51.7324.78

25.20 52.40 25.11 52.93

DUN10 3:31.10

Sowards, Savannah Jr Salverson, Brenna

Sowards, Elizabeth Fr Theobald, Emma Sr

25.37 52.95 55.0426.14

25.03 52.13 24.32 50.98

STEV11 3:31.95

Pelka, Iza Sr Carollo, Ashley Jr

Maddy, O'Donnell Stevens, Lucy

25.05 51.56 52.7125.23

25.77 54.01 25.67 53.67

FEN12 3:32.44

Rogowski, Grace Sr West, Blaire

Mulcahy, Ciara Jr West, Brooke Sr

25.53 53.51 53.4725.67

25.23 54.34 24.39 51.12

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 3:22.63 2017! Oswego E

G Cooper, M Kraus, E Giles, G White

POOL: 3:23.58 2015P Lake Forest

D Pyshnenko, M Smith, H Nelson, R Lanigan

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSWE1 3:22.63!

Cooper, Grace So Kraus, Mari Sr

Giles, Emily Jr White, Georgia Sr

23.80 50.07 50.4623.92

25.19 52.61 23.78 49.49

ROS2 3:25.71

Tavierne, Anne Jr Licari, Linda Jr

Ryan, Emily Sr Mueller, Kathryn Jr

24.97 51.41 51.6524.49

24.20 51.16 24.18 51.49

NML3 3:26.25

Ariola, Grace Sr Koh, Claire Sr

Bengtson, Ashley So Heimstead, Julia So

24.01 49.22 53.5325.85

25.18 52.37 24.44 51.13

NT4 3:26.76

Richardson, Audrey So Wu, Vivian Sr

Girgenti, Sophia Sr Ohr, Joelle So

25.28 52.53 52.3524.86

24.31 51.33 24.23 50.55

SCN5 3:27.28

Lewis, Kayleigh Jr Armstrong, Megan So

Guyett, Audrey Sr Maxwell, Sydney

25.30 52.57 51.3724.58

24.31 50.92 24.86 52.42

MV6 3:28.49

Bludgen, Laurel Scovill, Anna

Willhite, Kellie So Stone, McKenna Fr

25.44 53.54 52.6025.19

24.82 52.41 23.56 49.94

LT7 3:29.14

Tuerk, Eleanor Lynch, Mariclaire

Prendergast, Grace Jr Dunn, Callahan So

25.17 52.94 53.0625.26

25.01 52.08 24.40 51.06

NV8 3:29.17

Ruan, Tiffanie Fr Parkinson, Maxine So

Stege, Rachel Fr Ciezczak, Megan Fr

25.03 52.28 52.2724.99

24.98 52.43 24.90 52.19

PLFN9 3:29.97

Franckowiack, Kali So Davis, Jessica So

Meunier, Kate Sr Hayes, Kellynn Jr

25.01 52.37 52.0724.67

25.10 52.54 25.51 52.99

DUN10 3:30.19

Sowards, Savannah Jr Salverson, Brenna

Sowards, Elizabeth Fr Theobald, Emma Sr

25.25 52.59 54.7325.77

24.97 52.37 24.17 50.50

FEN11 3:30.61

Rogowski, Grace Sr West, Blaire

Mulcahy, Ciara Jr West, Brooke Sr

25.38 52.80 53.6425.67

24.75 52.97 24.36 51.20

STEV12 3:31.11

Pelka, Iza Sr Carollo, Ashley Jr

Maddy, O'Donnell Stevens, Lucy

25.05 51.56 52.5025.33

25.44 53.79 25.27 53.26

NC13 3:31.57

Puccini, Alexa So Johnson, Lisa Jr

Coffey, Audrey Sr Hey, Natalie Sr

25.30 53.77 52.9024.93

24.88 52.76 25.28 52.14

HC14 3:31.72

Willemse, Maud Sr Clark, Hollis Sr

Gruvberger, Anna So Graham, Emily Sr

25.57 54.35 53.6525.63

24.85 52.23 24.69 51.49

BARR15 3:32.21

Galovich, Becca Emary, Maggie Sr

Penrod, Ally Jr O'Leary, Bridget Jr

26.11 53.98 53.3925.80

24.41 51.17 25.44 53.67

SICP16 3:32.39

Tiv, Kira Cox, Lauren Sr

Schiml, Madison So Keating, Jenna Jr

25.24 52.96 53.2425.46

25.47 53.16 25.11 53.03

VH17 3:33.41

Petereit, Drew Jr Craffey, Casey Fr

Long, Anna Pinter, Nicole Sr

25.33 53.07 53.8125.72

25.21 53.29 25.14 53.24

B-S18 3:33.89

Kelly, Sydney So Edmier, Paige

Seberger, Gabby Rygula, Emily

25.51 53.21 53.1525.22

25.48 53.76 25.52 53.77

NN19 3:34.67

Zhang, Connie Sr Zhou, Kelly

Wessel, Taylor Rocco, Isabelle Sr

25.78 54.01 53.6725.48

26.21 55.79 24.27 51.20

WV20 3:35.12

Farber, Rebecca Jr Mears, Kylie

Lee, Lauren Hunt, Lily

25.69 53.41 54.4925.98

25.76 54.17 24.91 53.05

MET21 3:36.06

Alderson, Kelsey Barlow, Brooke

Brockhouse, Emmie Dean, Maggie

25.26 52.41 55.7826.23

25.68 55.76 24.86 52.11

GBN22 3:36.47

Gilbert, Ellen Sr Li, Maggie

Horwitz, Natalie Qiao, Tiffany Sr

26.03 53.57 55.9626.39

25.62 53.76 25.30 53.18

DGS23 3:36.60

Selig, Jorie Molnar, Nicole

Leinart, Annie Scheiblein, Makaila Sr

25.88 54.30 54.6425.56

25.45 53.33 25.78 54.33

EVAN24 3:36.95

Hancock, Clio Sr Donati, Kathleen

Tucker, Mackenzie Long, Erin

25.92 53.85 54.0225.72

26.41 54.72 25.59 54.36

WARR25 3:37.01

Church, Alyssa Glisovich, Danielle

Wong, Emily Wong, Megan

25.84 54.20 54.6625.83

25.60 54.67 25.25 53.48

DGN26 3:37.40

Benge, Ellie Sr Candel, Elizabeth

Roche, Emma Sevcik, Jaye

25.96 53.70 54.4726.02

25.89 55.83 25.09 53.40
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

MS27 3:37.63

Sorbun, Amna Edsey, Margaret

Bryant, Natalie Wagner, Annika So

26.11 55.21 55.2426.20

26.71 56.32 24.32 50.86

LPT28 3:37.86

Johnson, Emily Jr Webb, Alexis

Wolek, Oliwia Merk, Lindsey So

26.26 54.48 56.5826.44

25.83 54.82 24.81 51.98

GBS29 3:38.11

Devine, Catherine Jr Kachkin, Alexis So

Orocevic, Emsela Solem, Kate Jr

26.00 54.23 54.0925.35

25.62 54.09 26.38 55.70

U-N30 3:38.27

Bazan, Caroline Culp, Lillian Jr

Kennedy, Sidney Sr Kovalaske, Poleena Jr

25.37 53.50 55.2526.33

26.02 55.67 24.93 53.85

CS31 3:38.54

Stuursma, Madison Sr Wrobel, Isabella Sr

Falsey, Erin Maher, Tara

25.67 54.20 54.0825.56

25.97 55.71 25.68 54.55

LWC32 3:39.57

Signorelli, Julia Senese, Cetta Jr

McGowan, Keara Jager, Madi So

26.63 55.86 56.0426.35

25.28 54.35 25.22 53.32

EDVL33 3:41.50

Bushell, Josie Webb, Emily

Grinter, Autumn Gremaud, Phoebe

25.59 54.16 55.6026.83

27.13 57.29 26.01 54.45

SULL34 3:42.89

Drury, Natalie Oligschlaeger, Alison

Wooters, Anna Jr Kull, McKenna

26.59 56.39 56.4726.44

26.40 55.15 25.92 54.88

BLVD35 3:47.38

Wight, Sydney Cunningham, Hannah

Gavina, Mikayla So Marunde, Madelynn Sr

27.13 57.56 57.5327.35

26.60 55.98 26.87 56.31

 
#13  Boys 1&U 200 Yard Free

CLASS A: 3:05.76 2012A Alyssa Gialamas

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROC JrHeadon, Aubrey1 4:44.65

58.60 1:11.85 1:17.031:17.17

 
#13  Boys 2&O 200 Yard Free

CLASS B: 2:16.74 2016B Sophia Vilim

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CLC FrNietzel, Makayla1 2:04.15B

27.91 31.43 32.2032.61

SCN SoStachion, Jillian2 2:25.90

33.71 37.31 36.4338.45

GDW JrLettenberger, Ahalya3 2:26.74

34.49 36.85 37.8937.51

J-P SrVilim, Sophia4 2:26.85

29.85 35.33 42.1239.55

NT SoCornell, Sela5 2:37.44

36.20 42.59 37.9440.71

MUND SoStrong, MacKenzie6 3:03.27

40.32 47.61 46.8948.45

LF SoTanna, Julia7 3:24.37

45.95 52.36 52.9853.08

ISVI SoLynch, Tori8 3:40.26

45.43 54.43 2:00.40

NT SoBrander, Alex9 4:01.69

48.32 1:03.24 1:03.961:06.17

 
#14  Boys 1&U 50 Yard Free

CLASS A: 41.36 2013A Samantha Peters

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROC JrHeadon, Aubrey1 1:02.21

 
#14  Boys 2&O 50 Yard Free

CLASS B: 28.36 2016B Sophia Vilim

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CLC FrNietzel, Makayla1 26.05B

J-P SrVilim, Sophia2 28.00B

NT SoCornell, Sela3 30.52

SCN SoStachion, Jillian4 30.72

ISVI SoLynch, Tori5 36.97

MUND SoStrong, MacKenzie6 38.01

NT SoBrander, Alex7 44.69

LF SoTanna, Julia8 44.75

ROC FrCole, Allison9 1:29.24

 
#15  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Free

CLASS A: 1:30.03 2012A Alyssa Gialamas

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROC JrHeadon, Aubrey1 2:18.24

1:02.16 1:16.08

 
#15  Boys 2&O 100 Yard Free

CLASS B: 1:02.15 2016B Sophia Vilim

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CLC FrNietzel, Makayla1 56.76B

27.61 29.15

J-P SrVilim, Sophia2 1:03.01

29.53 33.48

SCN SoStachion, Jillian3 1:06.64

32.39 34.25

GDW JrLettenberger, Ahalya4 1:09.91

33.52 36.39

NT SoCornell, Sela5 1:10.73

34.52 36.21

MUND SoStrong, MacKenzie6 1:23.53

ISVI SoLynch, Tori7 1:32.01

44.86 47.15

LF SoTanna, Julia8 1:34.72

45.31 49.41

NT SoBrander, Alex9 1:55.39

52.03 1:03.36

ROC FrCole, Allison10 2:38.49

1:13.94 1:24.55

 
#16  Boys 1&U 100 Yard Breast

CLASS A: 1:36.23 2016A Ahayla Lettenberger

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GDW JrLettenberger, Ahalya1 1:35.03A

44.95 50.08

ROC JrHeadon, Aubrey2 3:27.49

1:40.94 1:46.55

 
#16  Boys 2&O 100 Yard Breast

CLASS B: 1:28.39 2016B Sela Cornell

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CLC FrNietzel, Makayla1 1:21.30B

38.68 42.62

NT SoCornell, Sela2 1:31.58

44.23 47.35

ISVI SoLynch, Tori3 1:40.29

47.96 52.33

MUND SoStrong, MacKenzie4 1:51.50

52.00 59.50

LF SoTanna, Julia5 2:20.83

1:06.03 1:14.80

NT SoBrander, Alex6 2:22.55

1:04.92 1:17.63

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 16

1. Rosary 169

2. Oswego E 138.5

3. St Charles N 108

4. Normal  Comm 104

5. New Trier 94

6. Lyons 84

7. Neuqua Valley 79

8. Metea Valley 62

9. Dunlap 48

10. Barrington 37

11. Urbana U 36

12. Normal West 30.5

13. Hinsdale C 30

13. Fenwick 30

15. Stevenson 28

16. Oak Park 27

17. Crystal Lake 25

18. Glenbard W 24

19. Maine South 23

20. Plainfield N 22

21. Naperville C 20

22. Metamora 19

23. Loyola 18

23. Vernon Hills 18

25. Deerfield 14

26. Bloomington 11

26. Normal U 11

28. Hononegah 10
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(Combined Team Scores)

29. Lockport 9

29. Ch Centennial 9

31. St Charles E 7

31. Nazareth 7

31. Lake Park 7

34. Libertyville 5

34. Naperville N 5

34. Palatine 5

34. Guilford 5

38. Boylan 4

39. Warren 3

40. Belleville E 2

40. St Ignatius 2

42. Sterling 1

42. Downers Grove S 1

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. Rosary 169

2. Oswego E 138.5

3. St Charles N 108

4. Normal  Comm 104

5. New Trier 94

6. Lyons 84

7. Neuqua Valley 79

8. Metea Valley 62

9. Dunlap 48

10. Barrington 37

11. Urbana U 36

12. Normal West 30.5

13. Fenwick 30

13. Hinsdale C 30

15. Stevenson 28

16. Oak Park 27

17. Crystal Lake 25

18. Glenbard W 24

19. Maine South 23

20. Plainfield N 22

21. Naperville C 20

22. Metamora 19

23. Vernon Hills 18

23. Loyola 18

25. Deerfield 14

26. Bloomington 11

26. Normal U 11

28. Hononegah 10

29. Lockport 9

29. Ch Centennial 9

31. Lake Park 7

31. St Charles E 7

31. Nazareth 7

34. Palatine 5

34. Guilford 5

34. Naperville N 5

34. Libertyville 5

38. Boylan 4

39. Warren 3

40. Belleville E 2

40. St Ignatius 2

42. Downers Grove S 1

42. Sterling 1


